I5-025-91394

GEOLOGICAL REPORT

AMERICAN WARRIOR, INC.

Esplund Farms #1-29
SW SW NW
Sec. 29 T.30S R.23W
Clark County, Kansas

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 0 2 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISICH:
WICHITA, K3



OPERATOR:
WELL:

LOCATION:

APl NUMBER:

COMMENCED:
COMPLETED:

DRILLING CONTRACTOR:

ELEVATIONS:

TOTAL DEPTH:

CASING:

DRILLING MUD

DRILL STEM TESTS

ELOGS:

GAS DETECTOR:
DRILL TIME:
SAMPLES:

GEOLOGIST:

AMERICAN WARRIOR, INC.
Esplund Farms #1-29

2250 FNL & 200 FWL
SEC.29 T30S R.23W
CLARK COUNTY, KANSAS
15-025-21386-0000

11/24/2006
12/7/2006

Duke Drilling Co. Rig 5

Kelly Bushing 2458
Ground Level 2447

RTD 5534
LTD 5535

SURFACE: 8 5/8 @ 679 W/ 325 SX
PRODUCTION: 5 2 @ 5523 w/ 165 SX

Contractor: Mudco
Mud Type: Chemical
Mud Up: 2687

Trilobite Testing Inc.
Tests: 1

Logging Company: LOG TECH
Logs: DIL CDL/CNL BCS MEL

MBC Well Logging
4300 TORTD
4300 TORTD

JAMES DILTS

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 0 2 2008

CONSERVATION DiviSio
WICHITA, K8



LOG TOPS:

Heebner
Brown Lime
Lansing
Stark Shale
BKC
Marmaton

- Cherokee

Morrow Sand
Mississppian
RTD
LTD

RECOMMENDATIONS:

4408
4568
4586
4954
5061
5079
5211
5378
5392
5534
5535

-1950
-2110
-2128
-2496
-2603
-2621
-2753
-2920
-2934

It was recommended to set casing on this well to further evaluate shows

encountered.

Respectfull

Jameg Dilts

mitted,

pay

2ECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 07 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA K&



