15-025-21386

GEOLOGICAL REPORT

AMERICAN WARRIOR, INC.

Esplund Farms #1-29 SW SW NW Sec. 29 T. 30S R. 23W Clark County, Kansas

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 0 2 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

OPERATOR:

AMERICAN WARRIOR, INC.

WELL:

Esplund Farms #1-29

LOCATION:

2250 FNL & 200 FWL SEC. 29 T 30S R. 23 W CLARK COUNTY, KANSAS

API NUMBER:

15-025-21386-0000

COMMENCED: COMPLETED:

11/24/2006 12/7/2006

DRILLING CONTRACTOR:

Duke Drilling Co. Rig 5

ELEVATIONS:

Kelly Bushing 2458 Ground Level 2447

TOTAL DEPTH:

RTD 5534 LTD 5535

CASING:

SURFACE: 8 5/8 @ 679 W/ 325 SX PRODUCTION: 5 ½ @ 5523 w/ 165 SX

DRILLING MUD

Contractor: Mudco Mud Type: Chemical Mud Up: 2687

DRILL STEM TESTS

Trilobite Testing Inc.

Tests: 1

ELOGS:

Logging Company: LOG TECH Logs: DIL CDL/CNL BCS MEL

GAS DETECTOR:

MBC Well Logging

DRILL TIME:

4300 TO RTD

SAMPLES:

4300 TO RTD

GEOLOGIST:

JAMES DILTS

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 0 2 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

LOG TOPS:

Heebner	4408	-1950
Brown Lime	4568	-2110
Lansing	4586	-2128
Stark Shale	4954	-2496
BKC	5061	-2603
Marmaton	5079	-2621
Cherokee	5211	-2753
Morrow Sand	5378	-2920
Mississppian	5392	-2934
RTD	5534	
LTD	5535	

RECOMMENDATIONS:

It was recommended to set casing on this well to further evaluate shows encountered.

Respectfully Submitted,

James Dilts

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION